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CHAIR Commissioner Thomas Dorsett 
City of West Park 
4760 SW 26th Street 
West Park, FL 33023 
(P) 954-989-2688 X. 216 
tdorsett@cityofwestpark.org  
 

 

CO-CHAIR Gary Rogers, Executive Director 
City of Lauderdale Lakes Community 
Redevelopment Agency (CRA) 
4300 NW 36th Street 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33319 
(P) 954-731-4605  
JGaryR@lauderdalelakes.org 
 

 

 
 

  

JURISDICTION DESIGNEE ALTERNATE 

Coral Springs Paul Carpenter, Senior Tran. Planner 
Community Development 
9530 W. Sample Road 
Coral Springs, FL  33065 
(P) 954-344-1159 
(F) 954-344-1181  
pcarpenter@coralsprings.org 
 

Susan Hess, Director 
Community Development 
9530 W. Sample Road 
Coral Springs, FL  33065 
(P) 954-344-1114 
(F) 954-344-1181 
shess@coralsprings.org 
 

Ft. Lauderdale Commissioner Bobby DuBose 
100 N. Andrews Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(P) 954-828-5011 
(F) 954-828-5667 
BDuBose@fortlauderdale.gov 

Kevin C. Walford, Transportation Planner  
Planning & Zoning 
290 NE 3rd Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
(P) 954-828-5217 
kwalford@fortlauderdale.gov  
 

Hollywood Commissioner Fran Russo 
P.O. Box 229045 
Hollywood, FL  33022-9045 
(P) 954-921-3321 
 (F) 954-921-3386 
frusso@hollywoodfl.org 

Elizabeth Chang, Administrator 
Planning and Development  
2600 Hollywood Boulevard 
Hollywood, FL 33020 
(P) 954-921-3471 
echang@hollywoodfl.org  
 

Lauderdale Lakes Commissioner Benjamin Williams Sr. 
4300 NW 36th Street 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL  33319 
(P) 954-535-2730 
(F) 954-731-5857 
benjaminw@lauderdalelakes.org 
lolitac@lauderdalelakes.org  

Commissioner Edwina Coleman 
4300 NW 36th Street 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL  33319 
(P) 954-535-2730 
 (F) 954-731-5857 
edwinac@lauderdalelakes.org 
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Miramar 
 
(Offices are closed on 
Fridays) 
 

Gus Zambrano, Director 
Community Development 
2200 Civic Center Place 
Miramar, FL  33025 
(P) 954-602-3117 
(F) 954-602-3521 
gzambrano@ci.miramar.fl.us 
 

Lorri Hall, Senior Planner 
Community Development  
2200 Civic Center Place 
Miramar, FL  33025 
(P) 954-602-3245 
(F) 954-602-4697 
llhall@ci.miramar.fl.us 
 

North Lauderdale Commissioner Richard Moyle 
701 SW 71st Avenue 
North Lauderdale, FL  33068 
(P) 954-724-7056 
(F) 954-720-2151 
rmoyle@nlauderdale.org 
pvancherri@nlauderdale.org  

Tanya Davis-Hernandez 
Community Dev. Specialist 
701 SW 71st Avenue 
North Lauderdale, FL 33068 
(P) 954-724-7069 
(F) 954-720-2064 
Thernandez@nlauderdale.org  
 

Parkland 
 

Caryn Gardner-Young, City Manager 
6600 University Drive 
Parkland, FL 33067 
(P) 954-753-5040 
(F) 954-341-5161  
cgardneryoung@cityofparkland.org 

 

 

Coconut Creek Sheila Rose, Director 
Development Services 
4800 W. Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL  33063 
(P) 954-973-6756 
(F) 954-956-1424 
srose@coconutcreek.net 
 

Jim Hetzel, Main Street Manager 
Development Services 
4800 W. Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL 33063 
(P) 954) 973-6756 
(F) (954) 956-1424 
jhetzel@coconutcreek.net 
 

Margate Commissioner Joseph Varsallone 
5790 Margate Boulevard 
Margate, FL  33063 
(P) 954-972-6454 
(F) 954-968-2982 
jvarsallone@margatefl.com 
 

Dennis Holste, Assistant Director 
Margate CRA 
5790 Margate Boulevard 
Margate, FL 33063 
(P) 954-935-5324 
(F) 954-935-5211 
dennis@margatecra.org 
 

Tamarac Commissioner Pamela Bushnell 
7525 NW 88th Avenue 
Tamarac, Florida 33321 
(P) 954-597-3460 
(F) 954- 597-3470 
pamelab@tamarac.org 
 

Jennifer Bramley, Director 
Community Development/Code Compliance 
7525 NW 88th Avenue, Room 206 
Tamarac, FL 33321 
(P) 954-597-3530 
Jennifer.bramley@tamarac.org  
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Lauderhill Commissioner M. Margaret Bates 
5581 W. Oakland Park Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale,  FL  33313-1411 
(P) 954-777-2044 
(F) 954-730-3062 
mbates@lauderhill-fl.gov  
 

Earl Hahn, Director 
Planning and Zoning  
3800 Inverrary Blvd, Ste 207  
Lauderhill, FL 33319  
(P) 954-730-3050 
ehahn@lauderhill-fl.gov  
 

Plantation Mayor Diane Veltri Bendekovic 
400 NW 73rd Avenue 
Plantation, FL  33317-1678 
(P) 954-797-2221 
(F) 954-797-2756 
mayor@plantation.org 
sfogel@plantation.org  
 

Carlos Gonzalez 
Redevelopment Specialist 
400 NW 73rd Avenue 
Plantation, FL 33317-1678 
(P) 954-585-2330 
(F) 954-585-2331 
cgonzalez@plantation.org 

Davie Mayor Judy Paul 
6951 Orange Drive 
Davie, FL 33314 
(P) 954-797-1030  
Judy_Paul@davie-fl.gov 

David Quigley, Manager 
Department of Planning and Zoning  
6591 Orange Drive 
Davie, FL 33314 
(P) 954-797-1075 
david_quigley@davie-fl.gov 
 

West Park Commissioner Thomas Dorsett, Chair 
4760 SW 26th Street 
West Park, FL 33023 
(P) 954-989-2688 X. 216  
(F) 954-989-2684 
tdorsett@cityofwestpark.org 
 

 

Miami Gardens Councilwoman Lisa Davis 
1515 N.W. 167th Street, Bldg 5, Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
(P) 305-622-8000 X. 2792 
(F) 305-622-8001 
ldavis@miamigardens-fl.gov 
 

Bhairvi Pandya, Senior Planner 
Planning and Zoning 
1515 N.W. 167th Street; Bldg. 5, Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
(P) 305-622-8000 X. 2678 
(F) 305-622-8001 
bpandya@miamigardens-fl.gov 
 

North Miami Councilwoman Marie Erlande Steril 
12400 NE 8th Avenue 
North Miami, FL 33161 
(P) 305-893-9511 
msteril@northmiamifl.gov 
 

John O’Brien, Transportation Planner 
Planning and Zoning  
12400 NE 8th Avenue 
North Miami, FL 33161 
(P) 305-895-9883 X. 12159 
jobrien@northmiamifl.gov 
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Miami Awaiting Confirmation 
 
Francisco Garcia, Planning Director 
444 SW 2nd Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Miami, FL 33310 
(P) 305- 
fgarcia@ci.miami.fl.us 
 

Awaiting Confirmation 
 
Rogelio Madan, Planner 
Department of Planning  
444 SW 2nd Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Miami, FL 33130 
(P) 305-416-1446 
madan@miamigov.com  
 

Broward County Cathy Randazzo, Director  
Planning and Redevelopment / Env. 
Protection & Growth Management  
115 South Andrews Avenue  Rm. 329K 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954) 357-6674    
Fax: (954) 357-8655 
crandazzo@broward.org 
 

Enrique Zelaya, Senior Transportation Planner 
Planning and Redevelopment /  
Env. Protection & Growth Management  
115 South Andrews Avenue  Room 329K 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
(P) 954-357-6635    
(F) 954-357-8655 
ezelaya@broward.org 
 

Miami-Dade County Eric Silva, Chief 
Community Planning Section 
Department of Planning and Zoning 
Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st Street, 11th Floor 
Miami, FL 33128 
(P) 305-375-3565 
silvae@miamidade.gov  
 

Shailendra Singh, Urban Design Director 
Community Planning Section 
Department of Planning and Zoning 
Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW 1st Street, 11th Floor 
Miami, FL 33128 
(P) 305-375-2842 X. 4446 
singhs@miamidade.gov  
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EXOFFICIO  DESIGNEE ALTERNATE 

South Florida Regional 
Planning Council 

James F. Murley, Executive Director 
3400 Hollywood Blvd, Suite 140 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 
(P) 954-985-4416 
(F) 954-985-4417 
jmurley@sfrpc.com 
 

Eric Swanson 
Program Manager 
3400 Hollywood Blvd, Suite 140 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 
(P) 954-985-4416 
(F) 954-985-4417 
eswanson@sfrpc.com 
 

Florida Department of 
Transportation, District 4 

Andrew Riddle, AICP 
Modal Development Planner 
3400 W Commercial Blvd 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33309 
(P) 954-777-4670 
(F) 954-677-7892 
andrew.riddle@dot.state.fl.us  

Larry Hymowitz 
Mobility Projects Coordinator 
3400 West Commercial Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309-3421 
(P) 954-777-4663 
(F) 954-677-7892 
larry.hymowitz@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Florida Department of 
Transportation, District 6 

Phil Steinmiller, AICP 
Planning Manager 
1000 NW 111th Ave 
Miami, FL 33172 
(P) 305-470-5386 
Phil.steinmiller@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 Ken Jeffries 
Transportation Planner 
1000 NW 111th Avenue, Room 6111-A 
Miami, Florida 33172 
(P) 305-470-5445 
Ken.Jeffries@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Broward MPO Roger Del Rio, Projects Coordinator 
Trade Center South 
100 W. Cypress Creek Road, Suite 850 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 
(954) 876-0033 office 
delrior@browardMPO.org 
 

James Cromar, Livability Planner 
Trade Center South 
100 W. Cypress Creek Road, Suite 850 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 
cromarj@browardmpo.org 

Miami-Dade MPO Susan Schreiber 
Transportation Systems Analyst 
Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW First Street, Suite 920 
Miami, FL 33128 
(P) (305) 375-4507 
susans@miamidade.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Broward Planning Council Mayor Lamar Fisher of Pompano Beach 

Broward County Planning Council 

115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 307 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
 
 
 

Pete Schwartz 

Broward County Planning Council 

115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 307 

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 

(P) 954-357-6695 

pschwarz@broward.org 
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EXOFFICIO  DESIGNEE ALTERNATE 

Broward County Legislative 
Delegation 

Representative Hazel Rogers 
3800 Inverrary Boulevard Suite 100-J 
Lauderhill, FL 33319 
(P) 954-497-3367 
District Secretary: Elizabeth Honorat 
Elizabeth.honorat@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Representative Dale Holness 

115 S. Andrews Ave., Room 411 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

(P) 954-357-7009 

Community Affairs Director: Lahoma 
Scarlette 

dholness@broward.org 

lscarlette@broward.org 

 

Broward School Board Chris Akagbosu, Director,  
Growth Management Division 
School Board of Broward County 
600 SE 3rd Avenue, 8th floor 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
(P)754-321-2177  
chris.akagbosu@browardschools.com 

Mohammed Rasheduzzaman, AICP 
Planner / Facility Management 
600 SE 3rd Avenue, 8th floor 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
(P) 754-321-2177 
mohammed.rasheduzzaman@browardsch
ools.com 

 
NON 
SIGNATORY/NOTIFICATION 
ONLY 

 

  

Seminole Tribe Richard Pereira, P.E. 
Transportation Director 
Seminole Tribe 
6300 Stirling Road 
Hollywood, FL 33024 
(P) 954-985-2300 X. 10640 
richardpereira@semtribe.com 

Fred Hopkins 
Director of Real Estate 
Seminole Tribe 
6300 Stirling Road 
Hollywood, FL 33024 
(P) 954-966-6300 x. 11103 
fhopkins@semtribe.com 
 

Greater 7th Ave. 
Improvement Association 

Paul Bertell, President 
Del Rio Finance 
c/o Kressly Corp. 
10415 NW 7th Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33150 
Phone: 305.758.4411 
Fax: 305.754.7352 
paulbertell@gmail.com  
 

Don Kressly 
Kressly Corporation 
10415 NW 7th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33150 
(P) 305-758-4411 
G7ai@aol.com  

 
 


